



Making Malaysian Industries Globally Competitive Transparency • Integrity • Accountability • No Corruption

> SKLB/33/2025 07/08/2025

To: Managing Directors/ Directors/CEOs/Business Owners/Managers

Dear FMM Members,

## **Implementation of New Water Tariff Rates Effective September 1, 2025**

Following the announcement by YAB Dato' Menteri Besar Selangor, Dato' Seri Amirudin Shari, the Selangor State Government has confirmed the implementation of **new water tariff rates**, effective **September 1, 2025**, for all users in Selangor, Kuala Lumpur, and Putrajaya. The new tariff rates will be implemented by Air Selangor to ensure the long-term sustainability and resilience of water supply services for over 9.62 million consumers.

For more details on the revised water supply tariff effective **September 1, 2025**, please refer to **Appendix A (Domestic)** and **Appendix B (Non-Domestic)**, as per the table below:

Domestic Category										
Category	Total Usage	Previous Tariff				Effective 1 September 2025				
		Rate (RM/m³)	Minimum Charge (RM)	Category	Total Usage	Rate (RM/m³)	Minimum Charge (RM)			
Domestic	0 m³ until 20 m³	0.65	6.50	Domestic	0 m³ until 20 m³	0.65	6.50			
	More than 20 m <sup>3</sup> until 35 m <sup>3</sup>	1.32			More than 20 m <sup>3</sup> until 35 m <sup>3</sup>	1.62				
	More than 35 m <sup>8</sup>	2.63			More than 35 m <sup>8</sup>	3.51				
Bulk Domestic (Condominium)	Flat Rate	1.68	173.00	Bulk Domestic (Condominium)	FlatRate	2.09	173.00			
Bulk Domestic (Estate/Government Quarters)	FlatRate	1.68	16.80	Bulk Domestic (Estate/Government Quarters)	Flat Rate	2.09	20.90			
Bulk Domestic (Low Cost)	Flat Rate	0.98	35.00	Bulk Domestic (Low Cost)	Flat Rate	1.18	35.00			

Category	Total Usage	Previous Tariff				Effective 1 September 2025	
		Rate (RM/m³)	Minimum Charge (RM)	Category	Total Usage	Rate (RM/m³)	Minimum Charge (RM)
Non-Domestic	0 m³ until 35 m³	2.70	36.00	Non-Domestic	0 m³ until 35 m³	3.51	36.00
	More than 35 m <sup>3</sup>	2.94			More than 35 m <sup>8</sup>	3.83	
Religious Institutions and Charitable Organisations	FlatRate	0.66	6.60	Religious Institutions and Charitable Organisations	Flat Rate	0.76	7.60
Shipping	Flat Rate	7.08	70.80	Shipping	Flat Rate	8.01	80.10
Data Centre				Data Centre	Flat Rate	5.31	53.10

For further enquiries regarding the tariff adjustment, you may contact Air Selangor at **15300** or refer to the following resources available on their official website <a href="www.airselangor.com">www.airselangor.com</a>:

Click here for the official statement by YAB Dato' Menteri Besar Selangor

Click here for the media statement by Air Selangor

Click <a href="here">here</a> for the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)

For any enquiries, please contact FMM Selangor & Kuala Lumpur: 03-5569 2950/4471/4171 or email fmmselangor@fmm.org.my.

FEDERATION OF MALAYSIAN MANUFACTURING 196801000309 (7907-X)

(Formerly known as FEDERATION OF MALAYSIAN MANUFACTURERS) No. 8A, Jalan Pensyarah U1/28, Hicom Glenmarie Industrial Park, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 603-5569 2950 / 4471 / 4171 Fax: 03-5569 4346

E-mail: fmmselangor@fmm.org.my Website: www.fmm.org.my





CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015 CERT NO.: QMS 00787